1-31-92 RE(09-15-2000	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
THOM-0008 AUG 2 7 2000		
	101458014	tached original documents or copy
Name of conveying party(ies): Andrew Howard	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
M(6)	Name: Benchmark Fa	brications Limited
6.72/	(-)	
Andrew Howard Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) 22 4 attached? () YES (X) NO	Address: 2 Birds Hill,	Letchworth, Hertfordshire
 3. Nature of Conveyance: (X) Assignment () Merger () Security Agreement () Change of Name () Other: 		Jnited Kingdom address attached? ()YES (X)NO
Execution Date(s): April 3, 2000		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new a	application, the execution	date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/546,870	B. Patent No.(s) N/A.	
Additional numbers	 s attached? () YES (X) !	NO
 Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning documents should be mailed: Name: Steven J. Rocci, Esquire 	ce 6. Total number of a One (1)	applications and patents involved:
Internal Address: WOODCOCK WASHBURN KURTZ MACKIEWICZ & NORRIS LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR (X) Enclosed	3.41):\$40.00
One Liberty Place - 46th Floor Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103-7301	() Authorized to b Number 23-305	oe charged to Deposit Account O
Street Address: WOODCOCK WASHBURN KURTZ MACKIEWICZ & NORRIS LLP One Liberty Place - 46th Floor 1650 Market Street Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103-7301		/ deficiency or credit any eposit Account Number 23-3050
	USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing copy of the original document.		prrect and any attached copy is a true
- ''		
Steven J. Rocci; 30,489 Name of Person Signing/Reg. No. Total number	Signature of pages including cover s	August 16 2000 Date heet, attachments, and document: 2
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover she		
/14/2000 MIHAII 00000094 095468/0 Box	of Patents and Trademarks Assignments gton, D.C. 20231	

PATENT REEL: 011056 FRAME: 0924

ASSIGNMENT

	WHEREAS, I, ANDREW HOWARD, a British citizen
of	49 Southmead Crescent, Cheshunt, Hertfordshire ENB 8UU, United Kingdom
ha y	invented certain new and useful improvements in HOLDER FOR SHEET-FORM ARTICLES
for	which application for Letter (I/we have made—or am/are about to make)
Pate	nt of the United States of America;
	AND WHEREAS, BENCHMARK FABRICATIONS LIMITED, a British company, of
2 B	irds Hill, Letchworth, Hertfordshire SG6 1PH, United Kingdom is
	rous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the ded States;
	NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration
	TEN Dollars (\$ _10.00
to _	me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged
	e assigned, sold, and set over, and by these presents do hereby assign, sell, and set over unto the sa
	full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the said invention
	ully set forth and described in the:
•	(a) specification prepared and executed byme on the3rd day ofApril,
licable ng	(b) application filed on the day of, 19, Serial No
pre	paratory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to
_	and enjoyed by the said BENCHMARK FABRICATIONS LIMITED
for	its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives, to the full end of the terms
for	which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held
me	had this assignment and sale not been made.
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, hereunto setmy hand and affix _my seal
Let	chworth, England this day of 4, A.D.
	(SEA (Inventor's full Signature)
	(Inventor's full Signature)
	(SEA
W :	tnesses:
*** **** ****	X: 1 1/04/00

RECORDED: 08/22/2000 REEL: 011056 FRAME: 0925

^{*} State whether the full and exclusive right, or what part of the whole interest is assigned. PATENT